TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT
EFFECTIVE DATE:	07/02/2009

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Mitchell Cosmetics Inc.		10 <i>2/22/2</i> 011	limited corporation: SAINT VINCENT/GRENADINES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Mitchell Group USA LLC	
Street Address:	One Southeast Third Avenue, Suite 1860	
City:	Miami	
State/Country:	FLORIDA	
Postal Code:	33131	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3902074	NEOCLEAR
Registration Number:	3871733	JAMAICAN AMBRE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (305)460-4099

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 3054410200

Email: dmrogero@dmrpa.com David M. Rogero Correspondent Name:

2625 Ponce de Leon Blvd., Ste. 280 Address Line 1: Address Line 4: Coral Gables, FLORIDA 33134

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	David M. Rogero
Signature:	/s/David M. Rogero/
	TRADEMARK

TRADEMARK REEL: 004486 FRAME: 0473

Date:	02/25/2011	
Total Attachments: 1 source=Signed Trademark Assignment NEOCLEAR JAMAICAN AMBRE 022211#page1.tif		

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004486 FRAME: 0474

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS AND TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS

WHEREAS, Mitchell Cosmetics, Inc., a limited corporation organized under the laws of St. Vincent and the Grenadines, with its principal office at 112 Bonadie Street Kingstown, St. Vincent and the Grenadines, has adopted and used in commerce the following trademarks, registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office:

NEOCLEAR JAMAICAN AMBRE U.S. Registration No. 3902074, Principal Register U.S. Registration No. 3871733, Supplemental Register

WHEREAS, Mitchell Cosmetics, Inc., had agreed to transfer the trademarks and the registrations thereof effective as of July 2, 2009, to Mitchell Group USA LLC, a limited liability company organized under the laws of Delaware, with its principal office at One Southeast Third Avenue, Suite 1860, Miami, Florida 33131; and

WHEREAS, Mitchell Group USA LLC has agreed to accept the assignments of the trademarks and the registrations thereof; and

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Mitchell Cosmetics, Inc., does hereby transfer and assign unto Mitchell Group USA LLC all rights, title and interest in and to the trademarks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the trademarks, and the registrations thereof, effective as of July 2, 2009, nunc pro tunc.

ASSIGNOR:

Mitchell Cosmetics, Inc.

By:

Name: M.M. FARANT -

Title: Auth Signator

ASSIGNEE:

Mitchell Group USA LLC

GODFREY BARBOT

TRADEMARK REEL: 004486 FRAME: 0475

RECORDED: 02/25/2011